04-26-2001 FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER (Aev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 101690762 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trade narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: DIPHARMA FRANCIS S.p.A. LAPORTE ORGANICS FRANCIS S.p.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Ano Street address: Via Bissone 5 3. Nature of conveyance: Postal Code & City : 20021 BARANZATE DI Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement Change of Name and Change of □ Other ____ Country: ITALY Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5.847,214 Additional numbers attached?

Yeskii No Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..........\$ 40.00 Name: MODIANO & ASSOCIATI Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Via Meravigli, 16 Deposit account number: 13 - 3860(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: ITALY ZIP: 20123 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Guido MODIANO

Name of Person Signing

April 10, 2001

Date



DICHIARAZIONE NOTARILE

l, the undersigned Pasquale Lèbano Notary Public in Milan Italy

do hereby certify that November 15. 2000 **LAPORTE** on **ORGANICS FRANCIS** S.p.A., corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Italy, located at Corso Matteotti 8, 20121 Milano, changed its name to DIPHARMA FRANCIS S.p.A. and changed its address to Via 5, Bissone 20021 BARANZATE DI **BOLLATE (MILANO), Italy;**

Il sottoscritto Pasquale Lèbano
Pubblico Notaio in Milano
Italia
con la presente dichiaro che in e

con la presente dichiaro che in data 15 Novembre 2000 la LAPORTE ORGANICS FRANCIS S.p.A., una società debitamente costituita secondo le leggi italiane, con sede in Corso Matteotti 8, 20121 Milano. Italia ha mutato la propria denominazione in DIPHARMA FRANCIS S.p.A. e ha trasferito la propria sede Bissone 5. 20021 legale in Via BARANZATE DI BOLLATE (MILANO), Italy,

Dated this 5thday of february

2001

Data: 5 febbraio

2001

Notary Public / Notaio

Defeale

PATENT REEL: 11700 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 04/16/2001